BROCH 046
REV  3  10/2003
North America - U.S.A. • Phone: +1 423 308 1690 • Fax +1 423 308 1622 • e-mail: americas@steward.com
North America - Mexico • Phone: +52 662 260-4832 •  Fax: +52 662 260-5074 • e-mail: mexico@steward.com
Europe - Scotland, UK • Phone: +44 (0)1506 414200 • Fax +44 (0)1506 410694 • e-mail: europe@steward.com
Asia / Pacific - Singapore • Phone: +65 6272 2646  • Fax : +65 6272 6165 • e-mail: asia@steward.com
China • Phone: +86-765-563 8860  • Fax : +86-765-563 8862 • e-mail: china@steward.com
Steward

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
LF B 090050 0 0-
ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION
OR COATING
1 Turn 2 Turns 3 Turns
BROCH 046
REV  3  10/2003
North America - U.S.A. • Phone: +1 423 308 1690 • Fax +1 423 308 1622 • e-mail: americas@steward.com
North America - Mexico • Phone: +52 662 260-4832 •  Fax: +52 662 260-5074 • e-mail: mexico@steward.com
Europe - Scotland, UK • Phone: +44 (0)1506 414200 • Fax +44 (0)1506 410694 • e-mail: europe@steward.com
Asia / Pacific - Singapore • Phone: +65 6272 2646  • Fax : +65 6272 6165 • e-mail: asia@steward.com
China • Phone: +86-765-563 8860  • Fax : +86-765-563 8862 • e-mail: china@steward.com
Steward
Broad Band Ferrite EMI Cores
page 13
for Ribbon & Flex Cables
0
MATERIAL
TYPE
PRODUCT
CODE
PART
SIZE CODE
SELECTED
DIMENSION CODE
(Usually Length)
ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION
ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
28 R 0315 2 0-
TRAP
REBMUN
erugiF
no#
egap
51
SNOISNEMID
mm
)sehcni(
ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhOni)Z(
A B C D E 52@
zHM
001@

PACKAGING OR
FINISH CODE
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
28 S 0651 0 0*- 0 *0 = No Clip
*M = Metal Clip
*P = Plastic Clip
*A = Hinged Case
Broad band ( 28 ) ribbon and flex cable
cores are sorted by slot width on page 18
and sorted by impedance on page 19.
Parts with double sided mounting tape are available.
** The “D” & “E” dimensions for 28S, split, two piece cores must be
doubled for total assembled dimensions. “D” & “E” dimensions shown
for hinged case parts are for complete assemblies.
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
BROCH 046
REV  3  10/2003
North America - U.S.A. • Phone: +1 423 308 1690 • Fax +1 423 308 1622 • e-mail: americas@steward.com
North America - Mexico • Phone: +52 662 260-4832 •  Fax: +52 662 260-5074 • e-mail: mexico@steward.com
Europe - Scotland, UK • Phone: +44 (0)1506 414200 • Fax +44 (0)1506 410694 • e-mail: europe@steward.com
Asia / Pacific - Singapore • Phone: +65 6272 2646  • Fax : +65 6272 6165 • e-mail: asia@steward.com
China • Phone: +86-765-563 8860  • Fax : +86-765-563 8862 • e-mail: china@steward.com
Steward
Split Core with Metal ClipsSplit Core with white Plastic Clips
A
B
D
C
E
Figure 1
Figure 3
A
B
D
C
E
E
Figure 2
C
D
Figure 4
D
E
B
A
C
A
B
Split ferrite core assembly with hinged black plastic case
page 17
Plastic Clip Assemblies: To specify one core side and one white plastic clip together, replace the second ferrite core part
number character after the dash with the letter “P”  (example: 28S2022-0P0).  One complete assembly of two ferrite core sides
(28 material) with two plastic clips would be specified as follows:  2 of part # 28S2022-0P0. Attachment ears are standard.
Metal Clip Assemblies:  To specify one core side and one metal clip together, replace the second ferrite core part number
character after the dash with the letter “M” (example:  28S2022-0M0).  One complete assembly of two ferrite cores (28 material)
with two metal clips would be specified as follows:  2 of part # 28S2022-0M0
Clips for Bulk Shipment: To order white plastic end clips (with attachment ears) separately in bulk, specify part number
ASSE001-2.  To order white plastic end clips without attachment ears separately in bulk , specify part number ASSE010-2.
To order metal end clips separately in bulk, specify part number ASSE017-2.
Steward split ferrite cores for flat / ribbon cables are sold as single sides. It is necessary to order
two sides to form one set.  [Except  28S2001-0A2 and -2A2 (Figure 4) which is sold assembled]
** To determine total slot gap of an assembled split ferr ite r ibbon core, multiply the “E”
dimension by 2.  Both the “D” and “E” dimensions must be doubled for assembled core dimensions.
BROCH 046
REV  3  10/2003
North America - U.S.A. • Phone: +1 423 308 1690 • Fax +1 423 308 1622 • e-mail: americas@steward.com